herein to address the implementation and possible modifications to the approved Smart
Inverter Settings Profile

The Energy Bureau WARNS LUMA that under Act 57-2014 as amended

(i) noncompliance with this Resolution and Order regulations and/
applicable laws may carry the imposition of fines and administrative i
sanctions18 of up to twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) per day,

(ii) for subsequent violations, the Energy Bureau may impose penalties of up¯
to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per day with the possibility of
increased fines up to five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000);

(iii) any person who intentionally violates this Resolution and Order or fails to
comply with any rule or decision of the Energy Bureau, may be subject to